
Journey Through Mark | 42-Day Reading Plan 

Walk with Jesus through the Gospel of Mark, leading up to Easter. 

Week 1 

Monday (Mar 10): Mark 1:1-20 – The beginning of the gospel; Jesus calls 
disciples 
Tuesday (Mar 11): Mark 1:21-45 – Jesus’ authority in teaching and healing 
Wednesday (Mar 12): Mark 2:1-17 – Jesus heals and calls sinners 
Thursday (Mar 13): Mark 2:18-28 – Lord of the Sabbath 
Friday (Mar 14): Mark 3:1-19 – Jesus heals on the Sabbath; appoints the 
Twelve 
Saturday (Mar 15): Mark 3:20-35 – Jesus and true family 
Sunday (Mar 16): Reflection or catch-up


Week 2 

Monday (Mar 17): Mark 4:1-20 – Parable of the Sower 
Tuesday (Mar 18): Mark 4:21-41 – Teaching and calming the storm 
Wednesday (Mar 19): Mark 5:1-20 – Jesus heals a man with demons 
Thursday (Mar 20): Mark 5:21-43 – Healing Jairus’ daughter and the 
bleeding woman 
Friday (Mar 21): Mark 6:1-29 – Rejection in Nazareth; John the Baptist’s 
death 
Saturday (Mar 22): Mark 6:30-56 – Feeding 5,000; walking on water 
Sunday (Mar 23): Reflection or catch-up


Week 3 

Monday (Mar 24): Mark 7:1-23 – Traditions vs. true defilement 
Tuesday (Mar 25): Mark 7:24-37 – Jesus heals the Syrophoenician woman 
Wednesday (Mar 26): Mark 8:1-21 – Feeding 4,000; warning about 
Pharisees 
Thursday (Mar 27): Mark 8:22-38 – Peter’s confession; Jesus predicts His 
death 
Friday (Mar 28): Mark 9:1-29 – Transfiguration and healing a possessed 
boy 



Saturday (Mar 29): Mark 9:30-50 – True greatness in the kingdom 
Sunday (Mar 30): Reflection or catch-up


Week 4 

Monday (Mar 31): Mark 10:1-31 – Teaching on marriage and wealth 
Tuesday (Apr 1): Mark 10:32-52 – Jesus predicts His death and heals 
Bartimaeus 
Wednesday (Apr 2): Mark 11:1-26 – Triumphal Entry and clearing the 
temple 
Thursday (Apr 3): Mark 11:27–12:12 – Jesus’ authority questioned 
Friday (Apr 4): Mark 12:13-34 – Greatest commandment 
Saturday (Apr 5): Mark 12:35-44 – The widow’s offering 
Sunday (Apr 6): Reflection or catch-up


Week 5 

Monday (Apr 7): Mark 13:1-23 – Signs of the end 
Tuesday (Apr 8): Mark 13:24-37 – The return of the Son of Man 
Wednesday (Apr 9): Mark 14:1-31 – The Last Supper 
Thursday (Apr 10): Mark 14:32-52 – Gethsemane and betrayal 
Friday (Apr 11): Mark 14:53-72 – Jesus on trial; Peter denies Him 
Saturday (Apr 12): Mark 15:1-20 – Jesus before Pilate 
Sunday (Apr 13): Reflection or catch-up


Holy Week 

Monday (Apr 14): Mark 15:21-47 – The Crucifixion 
Tuesday (Apr 15): Isaiah 53 – The suffering servant 
Wednesday (Apr 16): Psalm 22 – A prophecy of the cross 
Thursday (Apr 17): Mark 16:1-8 – The Resurrection 
Friday (Apr 18): 1 Corinthians 15:1-28 – The hope of resurrection 
Saturday (Apr 19): Reflection & prayer 
Sunday (Apr 20) – EASTER! Celebrate the risen King!



